ARTIST AGREEMENT

THE ARTIST:

- 1. Represents and warrants that he/she has the authority to lend the artwork, and the piece represents original work by the artist, violating no known copyright or license.
- 2. Agrees to loan the artwork to the So Inclined Gallery without charge or cost for display and exhibit.
- 3. Will, in collaboration with the library director, decide on the length of the loan to the So Inclined Gallery.
- 4. Agrees, for publicity and development purposes, that college staff may photograph artwork for print and online publications.

THE NIACC LIBRARY SO INCLINED GALLERY:

This is an agreement between:

Inclined Gallery.

- 1. Reserves the right to refuse submissions that fail to meet requirements.
- 2. Reserves the right to remove a work from display prior to the term of the loan for any reason.
- 3. Shall immediately notify the artist, if damage or deterioration is noted

Unless otherwise noted, the gallery's responsibility begins on the date on which the gallery receives physical custody and control of the artwork and ends when returned to the artist. Artwork shall be maintained in the condition in which received unless otherwise noted. Artwork will not be cleaned, repaired, or transported in damaged condition, except with the express written permission of the artist.

Agreement becomes effective upon the final required signature and terminates upon the return date.

All artwork remains in the gallery until after the date and time identified by the parties. Artwork not collected by said date and time is removed from display and may not be stored in a secure location.

I also understand and agree that I am entering my work voluntarily and at my own risk. I understand that I must provide my own insurance if I desire to protect my work against damage, theft, or loss of

work I show. I hereby release NIACC and the NIACC Library from any and all claims, liabilities, damages, theft or the loss of my art work that may arise from my art being publicly displayed.

Lagree to abide by the terms and	d conditions set out by the NIACC Library So Inclined Gallery.

Dated: ______
Signature: _____
Print Name: _____

Please keep a copy of all completed application information for your records.

Gallery Information

Telephone: 641.422.4327

E-Mail: librarian@niacc.edu